

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5927/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 12/05/2009 in CRLA No. 628/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MANJIT SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,impleadment and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 9950-9952 of 2009(With office report)

Date: 18/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.U.U.Lalit, Sr. Adv.
In SLP 5927/2009 Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
& for respondents Ms. Ekta Kadian, Adv.for
in SLP 9950-52/09 Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

In SLP 9950-52/09 Mr. S.C. Paul, Adv.
Ms. Roopa Paul, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.for
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Resham Singh, Adv.
Mr. S.S.Munde, Adv.for
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Application for impleadment in S.L.P.(Crl.) No.5927
of 2009 is allowed.

Leave granted.

Hearing of the appeals is expedited.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master